
Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 TOTAL DROP New Total

1 Renier Smith B 5 12715 BMW E36 M3 Turbo NR 5 5 6 9 0 0 11 11 10 8 10 10 11 11 9 9 8 8 8 9 158 -10 148

2 Nicholas Herbst D 31 24771 BMW E90 330i NR 8 8 11 8 8 9 9 5 6 8 0 0 5 8 11 8 6 11 8 10 147 -13 134

3 Matthew Wadeley E 330 11957 BMW E46 330i Touring NR 0 0 4 4 8 10 5 6 5 11 10 8 11 11 11 0 8 8 11 8 139 -8 131

4 Leon Loubser A 1 01226 BMW E92 335i NR 10 10 9 9 0 0 8 11 6 6 6 6 8 0 9 9 5 6 8 8 134 -8 126

5 Nek Makris B 48 3462 BMW E46 335i NR 8 8 8 6 5 8 5 6 9 11 0 0 0 8 5 6 6 10 6 10 125 -8 117

6 Reinhardt Miller C 101 35557 BMW E36 328i Turbo NR 1 1 5 6 1 1 0 0 7 9 10 11 10 11 5 4 6 10 4 5 107 -2 105

7 Zaheer Seedat E 32 0132 BMW E36 328i NR 11 11 6 6 0 6 6 1 6 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 10 10 8 11 102 0 102

8 Ryan Naicker A 93 36264 BMW E92 M3 Turbo NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 9 9 10 10 11 9 0 0 8 11 11 7 101 0 101

9 Bob Neill A 49 7149 BMW E92 M3 Turbo NR 0 0 0 0 10 11 10 8 0 0 8 8 6 10 0 0 6 5 6 10 98 0 98

10 Shane Grobler D 171 04574 BMW E46 330i NR 3 3 2 5 1 2 5 3 3 4 5 6 10 6 0 11 11 8 10 8 106 -9 97

11 Andreas Meier B 208 06739 BMW E36 320iT STC NR 11 11 11 10 9 6 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 0 0 11 0 94 0 94

12 Bennie Luyt C 21 28172 BMW E46 M3 NR 3 0 10 8 1 1 8 5 0 0 4 6 4 6 8 9 1 4 5 6 89 -2 87

13 Hein van der Merwe C 94 28010 BMW E36 328i NR 6 8 9 0 0 0 10 6 5 6 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 6 8 10 85 0 85

14 Cobus Bohmer D 514 37307 BMW E90 330i NR 6 6 8 7 4 0 6 6 9 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 5 4 2 85 0 85

15 Johan Miller D 112 35558 BMW E36 328i NR 4,5 4,5 2,25 3,75 3,75 6 6,75 8,25 7,5 6 6 7,5 1 1 8 0 1 0 5 4 86,75 -3 83,75

16 Mike Grobler E 100 4154 BMW E36 328i NR 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 2 3 3 0 0 6 8 8 11 6 6 6 6 73 0 73

17 Gary Martins B 50 20470 BMW F87 M2 50D NR 3,75 3,75 4,5 8,25 8,25 6 2,25 6 0 3 0 0 0 3 8,25 1,5 2 5 4 5 74,5 -3 71,5

18 Claudio Jardim D 44 13654 BMW E36 330i NR 1 1 5 10 11 5 0 0 4 0 10 8 8 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 68 0 68

19 Fabio Fedetto A 92 12262 BMW F82 M4 NR 8 8 6 6 8 8 6 6 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66

20 George Economides D 15 02409 BMW E36 330i NR 10 10 0 0 5 0 10 11 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66

21 Tihan Van Rooyen D 125 26354 BMW E82 125i NR 0 0 3,75 2,25 8,25 0 7,5 3,75 6 4,5 0 0 1 2 5 4 3 4 6 5 66 0 66

22 Rob Gearing C 17 01461 BMW E30 335is NR 10 10 0 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 10 11 0 0 0 64 0 64

23 Zeyad Ismail E 786 04194 BMW E36 328i NR 5 5 0 0 4 5 1 3 4 4 0 0 8 6 0 0 5 5 5 4 64 0 64

24 Eddie Rodrigues D 77 40838 BMW E46 330i NR 0 0 9 7,2 5,4 0 2,7 7,2 1 3 0 0 6 10 0 0 5 6 0 0 62,5 0 62,5

25 Jan Eversteyn C 33 05381 BMW E46 M3 NR 8 7 0 0 6 5 7 11 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 61 0 61

26 Carlo Garbini B 920 01537 BMW E46 328i Turbo NR 6 6 0 0 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 7 0 0 51 0 51

27 Trevor Long D 13 02266 BMW E36 328i NR 4 4 1 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 8 11 1 4 4 5 0 0 1 1 51 0 51

28 Oz Biagioni B 25 1007 BMW E46 M3 NR 4 4 5 5 0 5 8 5 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48

29 Varish Ganpath C 82 1400 BMW E92 335i NR 1 1 2 3 0 0 2 4 0 0 8 8 2 3 0 0 3 1 6 3 47 0 47

30 Shaun Dodd D 90 15059 BMW E36 328i NR 0 0 9 11 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 8 0 1 0 46 0 46

31 Nishal Singh C 79 22156 BMW F80 M3 NR 1 1 0 0 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 11 8 44 0 44

32 Devin Robertson C 20 1256 BMW E36 M3 NR 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 10 10 0 0 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43

33 Bernard De Gouveia C 80 03319 BMW E46 M3 NR 1 2 1 2 1 1 5 3 3 2 5 4 3 2 3 5 0 2 1 1 47 -4 43

34 Craig Herbst D 30 24753 BMW E36 328i NR 1 1 6 4 6 10 3 0 5 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39

35 Nick Naidoo B 14 15708 BMW F87 M2 NR 2,25 3 3 0 0,75 2,25 0 0 3 3,75 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 5 6 37 0 37

36 Arri van Heerden D 3 02018 BMW E30 325i NR 8 8 1 1 2 4 1 4 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35

37 Mariaan Emmenis E 505 13199 BMW E30 328i NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 5 6 4 4 3 5 35 0 35

38 Troy Cochran C 68 4522 BMW E36 M3 NR 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 6 5 1 1 0 0 1 5 3 2 34 0 34
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39 Roland Hopkins D 116 09231 BMW E46 330ci NR 1 1 0 0 1 3 1 8 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 32 0 32

40 Andre Van Vuuren C 373 8371 BMW E90 335i NR 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4 8 2 4 31 0 31

41 Dewald Smith D 130 35727 BMW E46 M3 NR 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 1 1 3 6 5 5 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 31 0 31

42 Justin Brown E 96 16392 BMW E36 328i NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 8 3 3 4 0 28 0 28

43 Neil Reynolds C 57 2104 BMW E46 330i Turbo NR 5 5 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 28 0 28

44 Caren Nienaber E 111 37287 BMW E30 318i NR 4 4 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22

45 Olerato Sekudu D 122 27200 BMW E36 328i NR 0 0 0 0 2,7 3,6 1,8 3,6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 20,7 0 20,7

46 Alan Hilligenn C 27 01146 BMW E46 328i turbo NR 2 1 3 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 20 0 20

47 Lenard Archer C 150 14538 BMW E90 335i NR 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 15 0 15

48 Ferdi van Staden D 301 26138 BMW E36 330i NR 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13

49 Dave Rehse D 735 33207 BMW E36 328i NR 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 13 0 13

50 Jakkie Storm (Jnr) C 198 40946 BMW E46 330i Turbo NR 2 2 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11

51 Strati Yiannakis D 168 BMW E82 135i NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,5 5,75 0 0 0 0 10,25 0 10,25

52 JP Nortjie B 47 5459 BMW E46 328i Turbo NR 0 0 0 0 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

53 Stefano Cavalieri D 104 39535 BMW E46 330 CS NR 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

54 Jaco Storm (Snr) B 189 34239 BMW E46 330i Turbo NR 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

55 Anand Naidu C 18 28792 BMW F80 M3 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

56 Jacques Smith E 113 8222 BMW E36 318is NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5

57 Willie Kok C 74 35639 BMW E36 3285i Turbo NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE = 1 Bonus point for fastest driver in class per race Red Highlighted numbers: 2 drop rounds

= Force Majeure



Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 TOTAL DROP New Total

1 Leon Loubser A 1 01226 BMW E92 335i NR 10 10 9 9 0 0 8 11 6 6 6 6 8 0 9 9 5 6 8 8 134 -8 126

2 Ryan Naicker A 93 36264 BMW E92 M3 Turbo NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 9 9 10 10 11 9 0 0 8 11 11 7 101 0 101

3 Bob Neill A 49 7149 BMW E92 M3 Turbo NR 0 0 0 0 10 11 10 8 0 0 8 8 6 10 0 0 6 5 6 10 98 0 98

4 Fabio Fedetto A 92 12262 BMW F82 M4 NR 8 8 6 6 8 8 6 6 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66

Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2
TOTAL DROP New Total

1 Renier Smith B 5 12715 BMW E36 M3 Turbo NR 5 5 6 9 0 0 11 11 10 8 10 10 11 11 9 9 8 8 8 9 158 -10 148

2 Nek Makris B 48 3462 BMW E46 335i NR 8 8 8 6 5 8 5 6 9 11 0 0 0 8 5 6 6 10 6 10 125 -8 117

3 Andreas Meier B 208 06739 BMW E36 320iT STC NR 11 11 11 10 9 6 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 0 0 11 0 94 0 94

4 Gary Martins B 50 20470 BMW F87 M2 50D NR 3,75 3,75 4,5 8,25 8,25 6 2,25 6 0 3 0 0 0 3 8,25 1,5 2 5 4 5 74,5 -3 71,5

5 Carlo Garbini B 920 01537 BMW E46 328i Turbo NR 6 6 0 0 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 7 0 0 51 0 51

6 Oz Biagioni B 25 1007 BMW E46 M3 NR 4 4 5 5 0 5 8 5 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48

7 Nick Naidoo B 14 15708 BMW F87 M2 NR 2,25 3 3 0 0,75 2,25 0 0 3 3,75 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 5 6 37 0 37

9 JP Nortjie B 47 5459 BMW E46 328i Turbo NR 0 0 0 0 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

10 Jaco Storm (Snr) B 189 34239 BMW E46 330i Turbo NR 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2
TOTAL DROP New Total

1 Reinhardt Miller C 101 35557 BMW E36 328i Turbo NR 1 1 5 6 1 1 0 0 7 9 10 11 10 11 5 4 6 10 4 5 107 -2 105

2 Bennie Luyt C 21 28172 BMW E46 M3 NR 3 0 10 8 1 1 8 5 0 0 4 6 4 6 8 9 1 4 5 6 89 -2 87

3 Hein van der Merwe C 94 28010 BMW E36 328i NR 6 8 9 0 0 0 10 6 5 6 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 6 8 10 85 0 85

4 Rob Gearing C 17 01461 BMW E30 335is NR 10 10 0 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 10 11 0 0 0 64 0 64

5 Jan Eversteyn C 33 05381 BMW E46 M3 NR 8 7 0 0 6 5 7 11 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 61 0 61

6 Varish Ganpath C 82 1400 BMW E92 335i NR 1 1 2 3 0 0 2 4 0 0 8 8 2 3 0 0 3 1 6 3 47 0 47

7 Nishal Singh C 79 22156 BMW F80 M3 NR 1 1 0 0 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 11 8 44 0 44

8 Devin Robertson C 20 1256 BMW E36 M3 NR 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 10 10 0 0 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43

9 Bernard De Gouveia C 80 03319 BMW E46 M3 NR 1 2 1 2 1 1 5 3 3 2 5 4 3 2 3 5 0 2 1 1 47 -4 43

10 Troy Cochran C 68 4522 BMW E36 M3 NR 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 6 5 1 1 0 0 1 5 3 2 34 0 34

11 Andre Van Vuuren C 373 8371 BMW E90 335i NR 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4 8 2 4 31 0 31

12 Neil Reynolds C 57 2104 BMW E46 330i Turbo NR 5 5 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 28 0 28

13 Alan Hilligenn C 27 01146 BMW E46 328i turbo NR 2 1 3 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 20 0 20

14 Lenard Archer C 150 14538 BMW E90 335i NR 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 15 0 15

15 Jakkie Storm (Jnr) C 198 40946 BMW E46 330i Turbo NR 2 2 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11

16 Anand Naidu C 18 28792 BMW F80 M3 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

17 Willie Kok C 74 35639 BMW E36 3285i Turbo NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2

2024 BMW ///M PERFORMANCE PARTS RACE SERIES OVERALL REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
26/27 Jan 1/2 Mar 10/11 May 7/8 Jun 9/10 Aug 13/14 Sep 11/12 Oct 25/26/27 Oct 15/16 Nov11/12/13 Apr
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Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2
TOTAL DROP New Total

1 Nicholas Herbst D 31 24771 BMW E90 330i NR 8 8 11 8 8 9 9 5 6 8 0 0 5 8 11 8 6 11 8 10 147 -13 134

2 Shane Grobler D 171 04574 BMW E46 330i NR 3 3 2 5 1 2 5 3 3 4 5 6 10 6 0 11 11 8 10 8 106 -9 97

3 Cobus Bohmer D 514 37307 BMW E90 330i NR 6 6 8 7 4 0 6 6 9 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 5 4 2 85 0 85

4 Johan Miller D 112 35558 BMW E36 328i NR 4,5 4,5 2,25 3,75 3,75 6 6,75 8,25 7,5 6 6 7,5 1 1 8 0 1 0 5 4 86,75 -3 83,75

5 Claudio Jardim D 44 13654 BMW E36 330i NR 1 1 5 10 11 5 0 0 4 0 10 8 8 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 68 0 68

6 George Economides D 15 02409 BMW E36 330i NR 10 10 0 0 5 0 10 11 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66

7 Tihan Van Rooyen D 125 26354 BMW E82 125i NR 0 0 3,75 2,25 8,25 0 7,5 3,75 6 4,5 0 0 1 2 5 4 3 4 6 5 66 0 66

8 Eddie Rodrigues D 77 40838 BMW E46 330i NR 0 0 9 7,2 5,4 0 2,7 7,2 1 3 0 0 6 10 0 0 5 6 0 0 62,5 0 62,5

9 Trevor Long D 13 02266 BMW E36 328i NR 4 4 1 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 8 11 1 4 4 5 0 0 1 1 51 0 51

10 Shaun Dodd D 90 15059 BMW E36 328i NR 0 0 9 11 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 8 0 1 0 46 0 46

11 Craig Herbst D 30 24753 BMW E36 328i NR 1 1 6 4 6 10 3 0 5 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39

12 Arri van Heerden D 3 02018 BMW E30 325i NR 8 8 1 1 2 4 1 4 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35

13 Roland Hopkins D 116 09231 BMW E46 330ci NR 1 1 0 0 1 3 1 8 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 32 0 32

14 Dewald Smith D 130 35727 BMW E46 M3 NR 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 1 1 3 6 5 5 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 31 0 31

15 Olerato Sekudu D 122 27200 BMW E36 328i NR 0 0 0 0 2,7 3,6 1,8 3,6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 20,7 0 20,7

16 Ferdi van Staden D 301 26138 BMW E36 330i NR 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13

17 Dave Rehse D 735 33207 BMW E36 328i NR 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 13 0 13

18 Stefano Cavalieri D 104 39535 BMW E46 330 CS NR 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

19 Strati Yiannakis D 168 BMW E82 135i NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,5 3,75 0 0 0 0 8,25 0 8,25

Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2
TOTAL DROP New Total

1 Matthew Wadeley E 330 11957 BMW E46 330i Touring NR 0 0 4 4 8 10 5 6 5 11 10 8 11 11 11 0 8 8 11 8 139 -8 131

2 Zaheer Seedat E 32 0132 BMW E36 328i NR 11 11 6 6 0 6 6 1 6 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 10 10 8 11 102 0 102

3 Mike Grobler E 100 4154 BMW E36 328i NR 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 2 3 3 0 0 6 8 8 11 6 6 6 6 73 0 73

4 Zeyad Ismail E 786 04194 BMW E36 328i NR 5 5 0 0 4 5 1 3 4 4 0 0 8 6 0 0 5 5 5 4 64 0 64

6 Mariaan Emmenis E 505 13199 BMW E30 328i NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 5 6 4 4 3 5 35 0 35

7 Justin Brown E 96 16392 BMW E36 328i NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 8 3 3 4 0 28 0 28

8 Caren Nienaber E 111 37287 BMW E30 318i NR 4 4 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22

9 Jacques Smith E 113 8222 BMW E36 318is NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE = 1 Bonus point for fastest driver in class per race Red Highlighted numbers: Possible 2 drop rounds

= Force Majeure

Driver of the Day 17 21 36 15 20 20 2 100 & 171 140 5

Rob Bennie Marais George Devin Nian Reinhardt Mike & ShaneMichael G Renier Smith


